

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 41200 OF 2025

Arjun Dattatraya Chavan and Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.05.06
15:16:13 +0530

Mr Vilas Tapkir, for the Petitioners.
Smt. M.S. Bane, AGP, for the State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026

P.C. :

1. The learned AGP appearing for the State authorities submits that the instructions are being obtained. It is indicated that if a short adjournment is granted, an affidavit can be placed on record which may indicate the time line within which the land of the petitioners could be acquired.
2. Reply affidavit on behalf of the respondent- State authorities be placed on record within four weeks from today. No further time shall be granted.
3. List for further consideration on 17th June, 2026 (HOB).

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)